
Country Name Title Institution E-mail

Austria Mr Roland Arbter NC Federal Ministry for 
sustainability and tourism

Roland.ARBTER@bmnt.gv.at

Dr. Harald Stranzl  NC Federal Ministry for 
Europe, Integration and 
Foreign Affairs

harald.stranzl@bmeia.gv.at

Bosnia 
and Herzegovina

Mission of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina to the EU

info@bhmeu.be

Bulgaria Ms Denitsa Nikolova NC, Deputy Minister Ministry of Regional 
Development and Public 
Works

dnikolova@mrrb.government.bg

Ms Dessislava Yordanova First secretary Permanent Representation 
of Bulgaria to the EU 
(Brussels)

Dessislava.Yordanova@bg-permrep.eu

Ms Vyara Mincheva First Secretary Permanent Representation 
of Bulgaria to the EU 
(Brussels)

Vyara.Mincheva@bg-permrep.eu

Ms Bilyana Vasileva Head of Unit, Public Relations, 
Protocol and International 
Cooperation Directorate

Ministry of Regional 
Development and Public 
Works

B.Vasileva@mrrb.government.bg

Croatia Ms Zeljka Baric NC, Head of Division EU Macr-
regions and EU Funds, 
Directorate-General for Europe

Ministry of Foreign and 
European Affairs

zeljka.baric@mvep.hr 

Ms Tatjana Kralj Counsellor Permanent Representation 
of Croatia to the EU 
(Brussels)

tatjana.kralj@mvep.hr

Ms Lovorka Šimičević Ministry of Foreign and 
European Affairs

lovorka.simicevic@mvep.hr

Mr Nedjeljko Špilek Ministry of Foreign and 
European Affairs

nedjeljko.spilek@mvep.hr

Mr Mislav Kovač mislav.kovac@mrrfeu.hr

Ms Tea Karaman tea.karaman@mrrfeu.hr

Ms Pavla Kačabová Acting NC Office of the Government 
of the Czech Republic

kacabova.pavla@vlada.cz 

Mr Aleš Chmelař State Secretary for European 
Affairs

Office of the Government 
of the Czech Republic

chmelar.ales@vlada.cz

Mr. Marek Souček Deputy Director of European 
Policies Coordination Department 
/ COREPER II Unit Head 

Office of the Government 
of the Czech Republic

soucek.marek@vlada.cz

Germany (federal) Ms Sibylle Katharina Sorg Deputy Director-General Federal Foreign Office e-b-2@auswaertiges-amt.de

Dr Hardy Böckle Head of Division for Southern 
Europe

Federal Foreign Office E23-RL@auswaertiges-amt.de

Mr Frank Schober Desk officer, Division for 
Southern Europe

Federal Foreign Office E23-4@diplo.de

Germany - Baden 
Württemberg

Ms Susanne Neib NC, Head of Unit Cross Border 
and Interregional Cooperation, 
European Strategy for the 
Danube Region

Baden Württemberg State 
Ministry  

Susanne.Neib@stm.bwl.de

Ms Christina Diegelmann Deputy Head of Unit Cross 
Border and Interregional 
Cooperation, European Strategy 
for the Danube Region

Baden Württemberg State 
Ministry  

Christina.Diegelmann@stm.bwl.de

Germany - Bavaria Dr. Peter Eggensberger NC, Head of Unit Bavarian State Ministry of 
the Environment and 
Consumer Protection

peter.eggensberger@stmuv.bayern.de

Dr. Stephan Waggershauser NC, Head of Unit Finances, 
Regional policy, Justice, Interior, 
Research, Transport

Bavarian State Chancellery Stephan.waggershauser@stk.bayern.de

Mr Gábor Jenei NC Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade

gabor.jenei@mfa.gov.hu

Mr Viktor Oroszi Head of EUSDR Unit Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade

Viktor.Oroszi@mfa.gov.hu

National Coordinators of the EU Strategy for the Danube Region

Czech Republic

Hungary



DunaStrategia@mfa.gov.hu

Mr Dorin  Andros NC, State Secretary Ministry of Agriculture, 
Regional Development and 
Environment

dorin.andros@madrm.gov.md

Ms Oxana Paierele Head of Policy Analysis, 
Monitoring and Evaluation  
Department 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Regional Development and 
Environment

oxana.paierele@madrm.gov.md

Ms Aliona Balan Second Secretary Mission of the Republic of 
Moldova to the EU

aliona.balan@mfa.md

Ms Zinaida Cananau EUSDR  Project 
Implementation Unit

zinaida.cananau@madrm.gov.md

EUSDR  Project 
Implementation Unit 

danube.connects@madrm.gov.md

Ms Ivana Glišević Đurović NC, deputy of Chief Negotiator – 
National IPA Coordinator

European Integration Office ivana.glisevic@gsv.gov.me

Mr Vučić Ćetković Deputy NC - Advisor to National 
IPA Coordinator

European Integration Office vucic.cetkovic@gsv.gov.me

Ms Tatjana Bošković Head of Department for 
Horizontal Affairs and EU 
Strategies

European Integration Office tatjana.boskovic@gsv.gov.me

Romania                                 Mr. Radu Gorincioi NC Ministry of Foreign Affairs radu.gorincioi@mae.ro

Alin-Lucian Stanescu Permanent Representation 
of Romania to the EU 
(Brussels)

alin.stanescu@rpro.eu

suerd@mae.ro

Ms Nevena Karanovic NC, Special Advisor to the 
Minister of European Integration

Ministry of European 
Integration 

kabinet@eu.rs

Mr Mihajilo Dašić Acting Assistant Minister Ministry of European 
Integration 

mihajilo.dasic@mei.gov.rs

Ms Ivana Davidović Head of Group for Coordination 
of EU Macro-Regional Strategies 
and Transnational Programmes 

Ministry of European 
Integration 

ivana.davidovic@mei.gov.rs

Mr Miloš Golubović Counsellor Mission of the Republic of 
Serbia to the EU

milos.golubovic@mei.gov.rs

Slovakia Mr Michal Blaško NC, Director
Transnational Cooperation 
Programmes Department

Office of the Government 
of the Slovak Republic

michal.blasko@vlada.gov.sk

Mr Frantisek Novotny Perm. Rep. (Brussels) frantisek.novotny@mzv.sk

Mr Frantisek Kolocany Office of the Government 
of the Slovak Republic

frantisek.kolocany@vlada.gov.sk

Ms Bojana Cipot Macroregions Assistant 
Coordinator 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs bojana.cipot@gov.si

makroregije.mzz@gov.si 

Ukraine Ms Olena Kucherenko NC, Director of the Department 
for Regional Development

Ministry of Regional 
Development

kucherenkoOV@minregion.gov.ua

Mr Rostyslav Tomenchuk   Ukrainian Institute for 
International Politics

r.tomenchuk@uiip.org.ua; 
rostyslavt@yahoo.com

Nadija Afanasieva Head of International 
Cooperation Department

Ukrainian Institute for 
International Politics

n.afanasieva@uiip.org.ua; 
nadejda.afanasieva@gmail.com

Montenegro

Slovenia

Moldova

Serbia


